## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Transfer Petition(Criminal) No.620/2019

ABHIRAM TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ADMISSION and IA No.180355/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.180357/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Umapati, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla R. Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Crl. W.J.C. No.1257 of 2017 titled as "Shri Abhiram Trivedi vs The State of Bihar & Ors" pending before the High Court of Judicature at Patna, until further orders.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos.490-491 of 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR