SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P.(crl) 259,279 and 539 of 2019 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 259/2019 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63265/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.63266/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(Crl.) No. 279/2019 (XVI-A) (IA No.75352/2019-STAY APPLICATION. IA No. 75352/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(Crl.) No. 539/2019 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151947/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.151948/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shivangi, Adv. Mr. Pratiush Pratik, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjesh Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No. 259/2019, T.P.(Crl.) No. 279/2019

All respondents shall file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List on 24.2.2020.

-2-

T.P.(Crl.) No. 539/2019

In respect of all Respondents, Petitioner has not filed spare copy in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt 14/10/19. Hence notice could not be issued. List the matter befoe Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

TK