SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 558/2022

VIRENDRA PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.128728/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.128729/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Keshav B, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag along with T.P.(Crl.) No. 48/2018 and T.P.(Crl.) No. 408/2020.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR