SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No.7/2022 (XVI-A) - MENTIONED (IA No.3708/2022-EX-PARTE STAY; and, IA No.3710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-10-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

(Mentioned By)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.7 of 2022 along with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.408 of 2020 on 20.10.2022 before the appropriate Court.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER