## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only T.P (Crl) No. 491 of 2023 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court. )

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 491/2023 (II-A)

Date: 03-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No. 491/2023

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 30.11.2023.

**VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

MG