## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY T.P. (CRL.)-7/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM

IA No. 56202/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 19719/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 44104/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 7/2022 (II-A)

(IA No.3708/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.3710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 59958/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

TILING OTT. IA NOT 33330/ LOLL EXTANTE STAT

Date: 09-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohammad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R T.P.(Crl.) No.7/2022

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that in all the connected matters, this Court has stayed the proceedings.

In view of the submission made, we stay the further proceedings in Special Vigilance Case No.26 of 2013/E.O.P.S. Case No.16/2013, titled as *State v. Awadhesh Kumar Mandal* pending before the Court of

2

Special Judge, Vigilance-1 Court, Patna.

Application for interim stay is allowed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)