SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 296/2024

ISHWAR DAYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75540/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.75541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Andan Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Kanupriya Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(Crl.) No.491/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Cr.W.J.C. No.120/2020, titled as 'Ishwar Dayal & Anr. Vs. The State of Bihar & Ors.', pending on the file of High Court of Judicature at Patna.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)